
AVC DEPARTMENT CHAIRS

Area Dept. Chair Admin. Asst. Dean
Academic Development: Wendy Rider Megan Aceves Ashley Hawkins

SH 109
wendy.rider@avc.edu

Senior Admin, VP Student Equity
HUB 121

SH 109
ashley.hawkins@avc.edu

Ext. 2981 megan.aceves1@avc.edu Ext. 6453
Ext. 6789

Aeronautical Sciences and Technology: Alfred Brubaker Jen Winn (Interim) Dr. Maria Clinton-Houck (Interim)

EL 137
alfred.brubakerjr@avc.edu
Ext. 6098

EL 135
jen.winn@avc.edu
Ext. 6846

EL 128
maria.clintonhouck@avc.edu
Ext. 6577

Biological and Environmental Sciences:   B&ES Osvaldo Larios- Perez Suzanne Olson Dr. Jedidiah Lobos
UH 134 UH 184 UH 182
osvaldo.lariosperez@avc.edu suzanne.olson@avc.edu jedidiah.lobos@avc.edu
Ext. 6730 Ext. 6046 Ext. 6447

Behavioral Sciences:   S&BS Carlos Pinho & Duane Rumsey Michele Schottelkorb Nate Dillon
MH 221/CH 372
carlos.pinho@avc.edu

MH 203
michele.schottelkorb@avc.edu
E t  6112

MH 204
nate.dillon.avc.edu
E t  6362duane.rumsey@avc.edu Ext. 6112 Ext. 6362

Exts. 6716/6322
Business and Computer Studies:  BCS David Adams Michele Schottelkorb Nate Dillon
(Accounting; Business; Business Information 
Professional; Computer Applications; Management; 
Marketing; Office Technology; and Real Estate)

CH 248
david.adams@avc.edu
Ext. 6901

MH 203
michele.schottelkorb@avc.edu
Ext. 6112

MH 204
nate.dillon.avc.edu
Ext. 6362

Communications:  COMM Dr. Richie Neil Hao Trisha Lopez Kathryn Mitchell
YH 121G SH 206 SH 207
richieneil.hao@avc.edu trisha.lopez@avc.edu kathryn.mitchell@avc.edu
Ext. 6788 Ext. 6766 Ext. 6554

Counseling Tamira Palmetto & Tayna McGinnis Maisha McCord Carlos Rosas (Interim)
SSV 167/SSV 207 SSV 221 SSV 222
tamira.palmetto@avc.edu maisha.mccord@avc.edu carlos.rosas@avc.edu
tanya.mcginnis@avc.edu Ext. 6985 Ext. 6507
Exts. 6724/6773

English:  ENGL Mark Hoffer & Heidi Williams Trisha Lopez Kathryn Mitchell
CH 347/YH 121-I SH 206 SH 207
mark.hoffer@avc.edu trisha.lopez@avc.edu kathryn.mitchell@avc.edu
heidi.williams@avc.edu Ext. 6766 Ext. 6554
Exts. 6755/6189

Family and Consumer Sciences:   CFE / ED Kimberly Barker Michele Schottelkorb Nate Dillon
MH 236 MH 203 MH 204
kimberly.barker@avc.edu michele.schottelkorb@avc.edu nate.dillon@avc.edu
Ext. 6118 Ext. 6112 Ext. 6362

Kinesiology and Athletics:    K&A Charles Gordon Sheri Langaman Joel Gunterman
MC2-111
charles.gordon@avc.edu

MC1-102
sheri.langaman@avc.edu

MC1-104
joel.gunterman@avc.edu

Ext. 6257 Ext. 6245 Ext. 6408
Library:    LIB Linda Parker Jerene Kelly Svetlana Deplazes (Interim)

L 106 L 107 L 107
linda.parker@avc.edu jerene.kelly@avc.edu svetlana.deplazes@avc.edu
Ext. 6063 Ext.  6794 Ext. 6617

Mathematics:   MATH Jane Bowers & Peter McLoughlin Suzanne Olson Dr. Jedidiah Lobos
UH 150/ UH 234 UH 184 UH 182
jane.bowers@avc.edu suzanne.olson@avc.edu jedidiah.lobos@avc.edu
peter.mcloughlin@avc.edu Ext. 6046 Ext. 6447
Ext.6947/ 6108

Nursing:    NS Maria Angela Kilayko Sylvia Waller Dr. Wendy Stout
UH 226 UH 188 UH 112
mariaangela.kilayko@avc.edu sylvia.waller@avc.edu wendy.stout@avc.edu
Ext. 6015 Ext. 6865 Ext. 6410

Performing Arts Gary Heaton-Smith Melissa Chavez Kathryn Mitchell
FA3 160 SH 206 SH 207
gary.heatonsmith@avc.edu melissa.chavez@avc.edu kathryn.mitchell@avc.edu
Ext. 6223 Ext. 6880 Ext. 6554

(Basic Skills; English as a Second Language; Learning 
Assistance; Learning Center; and Reading)

(Advanced Manufacturing; Aircraft Fabrication; 
Airframe and Powerplant; and Airframe 
Manufacturing)

(Biology; and Water Treatment)

(Administration of Justice; Alcohol & Drug Program; 
Anthropology; Psychology; and Sociology)

(Communications; and Journalism)

(Registered Nursing; and Vocational Nursing)

(Commercial Music; Dance; Music; and Theater)

(Counseling)

(English)

(Child & Family Education; and Education)

(Athletics; Health; Kinesiology; and 
Recreation/Leadership)

(Library Science)

(Mathematics)



Physical Sciences and Engineering:   PSCI Mike Pesses Suzanne Olson Dr. Jedidiah Lobos
(Astronomy; Chemistry; Geology; Geography; 
Engineering; Computer Science; Earth Science, 
Physics; and Physical Science)

UH 252
mike.pesses@avc.edu
Ext. 6914

UH 184
suzanne.olson@avc.edu
Ext. 6046

UH 182
jedidiah.lobos@avc.edu
Ext. 6447

Public Safety & Allied Health:  PSAH Chaz Burke Sylvia Waller Dr. Wendy Stout
(Emergency Medical Technology; Fire Technology; 
Medical Office Assisting; Nutrition; Radiologic 
Technology; and Respiratory Care)

UH 114
chaz.burke@avc.edu
Ext. 6177

UH 188
sylvia.waller@avc.edu
Ext. 6865

UH 112
wendy.stout@avc.edu
Ext. 6410

Social Sciences:   S&BS Francisco Fuentes & Ed Sammons Michele Schottelkorb Nate Dillon
CH 258/MH 221
francisco.fuentes@avc.edu

MH 203
michele.schottelkorb@avc.edu

MH 204
nate.dillon@avc.edu

edward.sammons@avc.edu Ext. 6112 Ext. 6362
Exts. 6764/6090

Trades and Technologies:  T&T Travis Lee Jen Winn (Interim) Dr. Maria Clinton-Houck (Interim)
(Air Conditioning and Refrigeration; Auto Body;  
Automotive Technology; Electrical Technology; 
Electronics Technology; Industrial Manufacturing; 
and Welding)

DL 145
travis.lee@avc.edu
Ext. 6025

EL 135
jen.winn@avc.edu
Ext. 6846

EL 128
maria.clintonhouck@avc.edu
Ext. 6577

Visual Arts Kevin North Melissa Chavez Kathryn Mitchell
(Art; Ceramics; Commercial Photography; Digital 
Media; Film and Television; Graphic Design; and 
Photography)

YH 221B
kevin.north@avc.edu
Ext. 6044

SH 206
melissa.chavez@avc.edu
Ext. 6880

SH 207
kathryn.mitchell@avc.edu
Ext. 6554

World Languages Ariel Tumbaga Trisha Lopez Kathryn Mitchell
CH 246
ariel.tumbaga@avc.edu

SH 206
trisha.lopez@avc.edu

SH 207
kathryn.mitchell@avc.edu

Ext. 6224 Ext. 6766 Ext. 6554
6/25/2025

(Chinese; Deaf Studies; French; German; Interpreter 
Training; Latin; and Spanish)

(Economics; Ethnic Studies; History; Philosophy; and 
Political Science)
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